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RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

A. Name of Candidate: _J_o_a_n_n_P_ot_t_o_rff _ 

Address: 6321 E. 8th 

City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67208 County: Sedgwick 

Office Sought: State Representative District: 83 ------ ­

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing __ Termination Report L 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	 . 21861.83 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ..	 3375.00 

3.	 Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. 25236.83 

3499.294. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 .. 

21737.545. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."
 

f:6r~ 
pate /	 Signature of Treasurer 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Joann Pottorff 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

8/1/07 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

The Boeing Company 
PO Box 3703 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 

Occupation of Individual 
Giving More Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan Other 

D[Z]DD 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

$200.00 

8/21/07 

Kansans for Lifesaving Cures 
PO Box 394 
Topeka, KS 66601 D[Z]DD $250.00 

9/12/07 

Anheuser-Busch Cos., Inc. 
One Busch Place 
St Louis, MO 63118 D[Z]DD $200.00 

10/19/07 

AAA Allied Group, Inc. 
15 W. Central Parkway 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-1005 D[Z]DD $200.00 

10/19/07 

Pfizer, Inc. 
235 East 42nd Street 
New York, NY 10017-5755 D[Z]OD $150.00 

11/9/07 

11/9/07 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of 
Commerce PAC 
911 Main St, Ste 2600 
Kansas City, MO 64105-5303 

Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Kansas 
1133 S.w. Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66629-0001 

D[Z]DD 

D[Z]DD 

$250.00 

$100.00 

12/31/07 

12/31/07 

Kansas Credit Union Legislative 
Action Committee 
815S.w. Topeka 
Topeka, KS 66612 

GlaxoSmithKline 
PO Box 13681 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-3661 

D[Z]DD 

D[Z]DD 

$200.00 

$250.00 

12/31/07 

Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality 
Association PAC 
3500 N. Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 
Wichita, KS 67226 

D[Z]DD $150.00 

$1,950.00 
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SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Joann Pottorff 

(Narne of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Occupation of Individual 
Giving More Than $150 

Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Check Loan Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

12/21/07 

12/21/07 

Anderson Financial Services, LLC 
DBA Loan Max LM168 
600 South Broadway 
Salina, KS 67402 

Entertainment Software Association 
575 7th Street, NW Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20004 

0 

0 

[Z] 

[Z] 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$200.00 

$150.00 

12/31/07 

12/31/07 

Kansas Automobile Dealers Election 
Action Committee 
731 South Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66603-3807 

Kansas Cable PAC 
PO Box 3027 
Wichita, KS 67201-3027 

0 

0 

[Z] 

[ZJ 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$150.00 

$100.00 

12/31/07 

Prairie Band Potawatomi l\Jation 
16281 Q Road 
Mayetta, KS 66509 0 [Z] 0 0 $500.00 

12/31/07 

HCA Kansas Good Government Fund 
c/o Hein Law Firm, Chartered 
5845 SW 29th Street 
Topeka, KS 66614-2462 

0 [ZJ 0 0 $300.00 

0000 

0000 

$1,400.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $3,350.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $25.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
 

$3,375.00 
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBIJRSEMENTS 

Joann Pottorff 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

1/1/07 

1/15/07 

2/3/07 

2/4/07 

3/3/07 

3/19/07 

3/19/07 

3/11/07 

5/7/07 

3/24/07 

Narne and Address 

Stephan Advertising Agency 
807 N. Waco, Ste 11 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Kay Scarlett 
156 S.W. Fairlawn Rd 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Citi Mastercard 
PO Box 6411 
The Lakes, NV 88901-6411 

Catholic Charities Harbor House 
425 N. Topeka 
Wichita, KS 67202 

Kay Scarlett 
156 s.w. Fairlawn Rd 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Kay Scarlett 
156 S.W. Fairlawn Rd 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Special Olympics 
5315 E 21st#106 
Wichita, KS 67208 

Women in Goverment 
2600 Virginia Ave NW Suite 709 
Washington DC 20037-1905 

Hawver News Company 
3823 SW Wood Valley Drive 
Topeka, KS 66610-1124 

Chase Credit Card Service 
PO Box 94014 
Palatine, IL 60094-4014 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

copy and art for campaign postcard 

constituant service 

Women in Goverment Board of Directors 
meeting 

Cruise Night event 

constituant service 

constituant service 

donation 

state directors conference 

Hawver's Capital Report 

Kansas Inaugural 

Amount 

$150.00 

$327.00 

$336.51 

$80.00 

$327.00 

$327.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$168.00 

$75.00 

$1,990.51 
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SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Joann Pottorff 

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

6/19/07 

8/2/07 

8/8/07 

5/15/07 

10/3/07 

12/18/07 

Narne and Address 

Wichita Art Museum 
1400 W. Museum Blvd 
Wichita, KS 67203 

Joann Pottorff 
6321 E. 8th 
Wichita, KS 67208 

Women in Goverment 
2600 Virginia Ave NW Suite 709 
Washington DC 20037-1905 

Women in Government 
2600 Virginia Ave NW Suite 709 
Washington DC 20037-1905 

Boys & Girls Club 
2400 N. Opportunity Drive 
Wichita, KS 6721.9 

Joann Pottorff 
6321 E. 8th 
Wichita, KS 67208 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

art awards 

Women in Government western board 
meeting 

registration for midwest meeting 

membership dues 

21 st & Opportunity campaign 

Women in Government board meeting 

Amount 

$55.00 

$595.26 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$400.00 

$115.77 

$1,366.03 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $3,356.54 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less $142.75 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
TillS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) $3,499.29 
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--4f DeVore & Sons, Inc. 
Call (316) 267-3211 --- 9020 E 35th Street N, POBox 780189~ TOLL FREE 1-800-334-6018 

~Wichita KS 67278-0189 Fiu\: 316-267-1850 

July 8,2008 

Secretary of State 
120 SW 10th 

Memorial Hall 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Dear Sirs: 

Attached please find the amended 2007 Receipts and Expenditures 
Report for Jo Ann Pottorff as requested by your correspondence of June 
30,2008. 

The beginning balance rather than the ending balance of the 2006 report 
was inadvertently picked up as the beginning balance of 2007 report. 
There are no changes in the receipts or expenditures for the period. 

I am sorry for any inconvenience this error may have caused. 

Sincerely, 

William D. DeVore 


