KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT

JUL I 0 2008 JUL I 0 2008 RONTHOPNBURGH RONTHOPNBURGH

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

JANUARY 10, 2008

FIGE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Joann Pottorff	
	Address: 6321 E. 8th	
		Sedgwick
	Office Sought: State Representative District	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination l	Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007)
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	21861.83
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	25236.83
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	0.400.00
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	0.4707.54
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misd statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misd statements, has be and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misd statements. Signature of Treasurer	d that the intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ı	o	_	_	<u>_</u>		\Box	_	4	١.	_	_	=	,
٠.	()	а	п	П	1	_	()	Li	u	0	Г	3	

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual					
_	of Contributor	Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
8/1/07	The Boeing Company PO Box 3703 Seattle, WA 98124-2207			√			\$200.00
8/21/07	Kansans for Lifesaving Cures PO Box 394 Topeka, KS 66601			✓			\$250.00
9/12/07	Anheuser-Busch Cos., Inc. One Busch Place St Louis, MO 63118			✓			\$200.00
10/19/07	AAA Allied Group, Inc. 15 W. Central Parkway Cincinnati, OH 45202-1005			✓			\$200.00
10/19/07	Pfizer, Inc. 235 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017-5755			✓			\$150.00
11/9/07	Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce PAC 911 Main St, Ste 2600 Kansas City, MO 64105-5303			\			\$250.00
11/9/07	Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 S.W. Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629-0001			√			\$100.00
12/31/07	Kansas Credit Union Legislative Action Committee 815 S.W. Topeka Topeka, KS 66612			√			\$200.00
12/31/07	GlaxoSmithKline PO Box 13681 Philadelphia, PA 19101-3661			√			\$250.00
12/31/07	Kansas Restaurant and Hospitality Association PAC 3500 N. Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 Wichita, KS 67226			√			\$150.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,950.00

Page <u>1.00</u> of ____

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

loann	Pottorff	
Joann	Pollorii	

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual	Check Appropriate Box			ζ.	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
12/21/07	Anderson Financial Services, LLC DBA Loan Max LM168 600 South Broadway Salina, KS 67402			✓			\$200.00	
12/21/07	Entertainment Software Association 575 7th Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20004			✓			\$150.00	
12/31/07	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66603-3807			✓			\$150.00	
12/31/07	Kansas Cable PAC PO Box 3027 Wichita, KS 67201-3027			✓			\$100.00	
12/31/07	Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 16281 Q Road Mayetta, KS 66509			✓			\$500.00	
12/31/07	HCA Kansas Good Government Fund c/o Hein Law Firm, Chartered 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka, KS 66614-2462			✓			\$300.00	
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,400.00	

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$3,350.00
Total Uniternized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$25.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,375.00

Page ____2 of ____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Joann Pottorff

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
1/1/07	Stephan Advertising Agency 807 N. Waco, Ste 11 Wichita, KS 67203	copy and art for campaign postcard	\$150.00
1/15/07	Kay Scarlett 156 S.W. Fairlawn Rd Topeka, KS 66606	constituant service	\$327.00
2/3/07	Citi Mastercard PO Box 6411 The Lakes, NV 88901-6411	Women in Goverment Board of Directors meeting	\$336.51
2/4/07	Catholic Charities Harbor House 425 N. Topeka Wichita, KS 67202	Cruise Night event	\$80.00
3/3/07	Kay Scarlett 156 S.W. Fairlawn Rd Topeka, KS 66606	constituant service	\$327.00
3/19/07	Kay Scarlett 156 S.W. Fairlawn Rd Topeka, KS 66606	constituant service	\$327.00
3/19/07	Special Olympics 5315 E 21st #106 Wichita, KS 67208	donation	\$100.00
3/11/07	Women in Goverment 2600 Virginia Ave NW Suite 709 Washington DC 20037-1905	state directors conference	\$100.00
5/7/07	Hawver News Company 3823 SW Wood Valley Drive Topeka, KS 66610-1124	Hawver's Capital Report	\$168.00
3/24/07	Chase Credit Card Service PO Box 94014 Palatine, IL 60094-4014	Kansas Inaugural	\$75.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,990.51

Page ____1 of ____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Joann	Dotto	-
JUBILL	-couc	

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
6/19/07	Wichita Art Museum 1400 W. Museum Blvd Wichita, KS 67203	art awards	\$55.00
8/2/07	Joann Pottorff 6321 E. 8th Wichita, KS 67208	Women in Government western board meeting	\$595.26
8/8/07	Women in Goverment 2600 Virginia Ave NW Suite 709 Washington DC 20037-1905	registration for midwest meeting	\$100.00
5/15/07	Women in Government 2600 Virginia Ave NW Suite 709 Washington DC 20037-1905	membership dues	\$100.00
10/3/07	Boys & Girls Club 2400 N. Opportunity Drive Wichita, KS 67219	21st & Opportunity campaign	\$400.00
12/18/07	Joann Pottorff 6321 E. 8th Wichita, KS 67208	Women in Government board meeting	\$115.77
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,366.03

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$3,356.54
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$142.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$3,499.29

Page ____2 of ____

Call (316) 267-3211 TOLL FREE 1-800-334-6018 FAX 316-267-1850

July 8, 2008

Secretary of State 120 SW 10th Memorial Hall Topeka, KS 66612

Dear Sirs:

Attached please find the amended 2007 Receipts and Expenditures Report for Jo Ann Pottorff as requested by your correspondence of June 30, 2008.

The beginning balance rather than the ending balance of the 2006 report was inadvertently picked up as the beginning balance of 2007 report. There are no changes in the receipts or expenditures for the period.

I am sorry for any inconvenience this error may have caused.

Sincerely,

William D. DeVore